MADISON TOWNSHIP Brush & YARD WASTE DROP-OFF PROGRAM

2025 Brush & YARD WASTE Schedule

Wednesdays and Saturdays on the Following Schedule.

This Site is for Madison Township and Village residents ONLY

Located at Madison Township Service Department at 1747 Hubbard Rd. (behind Fire Station #2)

Saturdays:
8AM-12PM

Wednesday:
3PM-7PM

4/05/2025

4/16/2025

4/19/2025

4/30/2025

5/3/2025

5/14/2025

5/17/2025

5/28/2025

5/31/2025

6/11/2025

6/14/2025

6/25/2025

6/28/2025

7/9/2025

7/12/2025

7/30/2025

8/2/2025

8/20/2025

8/23/2025

9/10/2025

9/13/2025

9/24/2025

9/27/2025

10/08/2025

10/11/2025

10/22/2025

11/08/2025

11/05/2025

Acceptable Waste
Sticks/ Brush Up to 8” in Diameter

Leaves

Weeds

Grass Clippings

Garden clean-up materials

Dead flowers & plants

Paper Lawn Bags

Not Acceptable Waste
NO Contractors

Railroad Ties

Metals

Plastics

Tires

Scrap Lumber & Building Material

When bring your yard waste Only Paper Lawn bags or in Garbage can labeled

*No Plastic Bags

Yard Waste. Paper Lawn Bags can be purchased at many stores including:
Walmart, Marcs, Lowes and Home Depot.

*Madison Township will not accept any Yard Waste in plastic garbage bags,
as our disposal site will not accept them.

NO OPEN DUMPING WHILE ATTENDANT IS NOT ON DUTY
Questions: Madison Township Administration Offices -428-5128




